1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF INDEFINITE SUSPENSION FROM MEMBERSHIP IN THE STATE BAR OF NEW MEXICO
4	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State
5	of New Mexico, hereby certify that effective November 5, 2024, the following
6	attorney is SUSPENDED from the State Bar of New Mexico pursuant to Rule 24-
7	102 NMRA:
8 9 10	Daniel Sullivan 25474 Via Escovar Los Angeles, CA 91355
11 12	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 5th day of November, 2024.
13 14 15 16	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2 3	CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF INDEFINITE SUSPENSION FROM MEMBERSHIP IN THE STATE BAR OF NEW MEXICO
4	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State
5	of New Mexico, hereby certify that effective November 5, 2024, the following
6	attorney is SUSPENDED from the State Bar of New Mexico pursuant to Rule 24-
7	102 NMRA:
8 9 10	Viola Rhodes PO Box 1659 Artesia, NM 88211
11 12	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 5th day of November, 2024.
13 14 15 16	(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

USPENSION FROM NEW MEXICO Supreme Court of the State Oer 7, 2024, the following lexico pursuant to Rule 17-
per 7, 2024, the following
exico pursuant to Rule 17-
signature and the seal by of November, 2024.
Supreme Court Jew Mexico